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ABOUT THE FSA

The Florida Society of
Anesthesiologists is an
educational, research and
scientific association of

physicians organized to elevate
and to maintain the standards

of the medical practice of
anesthesiology and to improve
the care of their patients. Since
its founding in 1948, the Society’s
achievements have made it

an important voice in Florida
medicine and the foremost
advocate for all patients who
require anesthesia or relief
from pain. For more information
about the society, please visit
www.fsahq.org.

WELCOME, COLLEAGUES!

The FSA Board of Directors and | are thrilled that you're joining us for
this exciting and informative FSA Annual Meeting. Our experienced
program committee under the expert leadership of Drs. Chris Giordano,
Leopoldo Rodriguez, and Luis Rodriguez have built a weekend for you
thatis rich with insightful sessions, interesting topics of discussion and
entertaining events. And it's all housed in a location that is truly like no
other in the state of Florida; 2018 marks the 16th year that FSA holds
our Annual meeting at the Breakers here in West Palm Beach, and

this beautiful space only serves to enhance what | know will be a great
event. We're glad you're here.

Ensuring Patient Safety is our goal and our mission. This weekend we
explore ideas and new pathways to achieving that goal, and several
sessions present and discuss important technological advances to
that end. We'll look at national anesthesia practices, case of disaster/
secondary victim/SIP, ICU, enhance patient safety in the management
of pediatric conditions, hospital risk management, & surgical site
infections and sustainability. Be sure to join us Friday morning for a
workshop sponsored by Pacira Pharmaceuticals on Ultrasound Guided
Fascial Plane Blocks: Tap, Ql, Pec/Serratus and Knee Infiltration.

This year the FSA is honored to host Senator Bob Graham and as he
shares an insider’s perspective on effective political citizenship and
organizational advocacy on Saturday morning. Also, on Saturday
morning, ASA President Jim Grant, MD will be here to give us the ASA
Converse Lecture, and we are very proud to welcome back Andy Harris,
MD, the first anesthesiologist in the US Congress, as he presents his
unique perspective on what's happening in Washington DC. His talk is
not to be missed as it will certainly be insightful and entertaining.

With all this great material to absorb, my advice to you is this -
immerse yourself. Everywhere you look there will be something
interesting to do, to hear, and to learn. Attend the sessions, review the
great posters that surround the meeting space, visit the exhibit hall
and stroll through a truly impressive room full of
great ideas and people. Find your friends, make
new friends, and don't forget to stop every

once in a while and look up - we're in a grand
and beautiful space on an inspiring stretch of
shoreline. Don't miss that.

Welcome to the 2018 meeting, and thank you
for your engagement with the Florida Society of
Anesthesiologists.

D. Kurt Jones, MD, MBA
FSA President

D. Kurt Jones, MD, MBA




GENERAL INFORMATION

FSA PROGRAM COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT: D. Kurt Jones, MD

PROGRAM CHAIR: Christopher Giordano, MD
PROGRAM CO-CHAIR: Luis Ignacio Rodriguez, MD
PROGRAM CO-CHAIR: Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP
Nick Nedeff, MD

Asha Padmanabhan, MD

Steven Porter, MD

Todd Smaka, MD

MEMBERSHIP IN THE FSA

The Florida Society of Anesthesiologists has a membership of over 1800
members, and includes not only practicing anesthesiologists, but also
residents, research scientists, anesthesiology assistants, nurse anesthetists,
and students. The benefits of membership to the FSA are many, and include:

A supportive environment for practitioners and students of
anesthesiology to present their research and to network with others in
the profession;

Participation in the committees and leadership roles that guide the
direction of anesthesiology in Florida;

Representation - through the FSA Political Action Committee - along
with relevant, up-to-the-minute information about current state and
federal legislative issues affecting anesthesiology;

Promoting interactions and facilitating mentorships between students,
trainees and senior anesthesiologists;

As a state component of the American Society of Anesthesiologists,

FSA members must also belong to the ASA. The FSA uses the ASA
membership application for state membership. There are several available
categories for membership, and you can find your appropriate category
on the FSA website at www.fsahgq.org/join-fsa.

FSAPAC is the political component of the
Florida Society of Anesthesiologists. Federal
low as well as Florida state law prohibits
associations such as FSA from involving
themselves in the political process. Only PACs
can participate, and FSAPAC strives to play
a key role in shaping the policies important to Florida anesthesiologists.
Compensation, regulatory issues, the role of non-physician providers in the
practice of anesthesiology - these and other vital issues are the focus of
FSAPAC, and the committee provides direct contributions to incumbents,
challengers and open-seat candidates for office who have proven that they
are willing to listen to FSA's message and share the vision of providing the
highest quality anesthesiology care.

Florida Society
Of Anesthesiologists
Political Action Commitiee

FSAPAC

e &8 &8 &6 6 8 & & &

To learn more about how to donate to this most worthwhile endeavor, visit
the FSA website at www.fsahq.org/donate-fsapac.

FSA YOUR VOICE IN THE LEGISLATURE

“Florida Society
Of Anesthesiologists
Political Action Committee
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MEETING LOCATION

The Breakers
One South County Road

Palm Beach, Florida 33480

PHONE: 561-655-6611

MEETING HOURS

Registration Hours
LOCATION:
South Ballroom Foyer

Thursday, June 7, 2018
2:00 pm - 6:00 pm
Friday, June 8, 2018
6:30 am - 5:00 pm
Saturday, June 9, 2018
6:30 am - 5:00 pm

Exhibit Hours
LOCATION:
Ponce de Leon 4-6

Friday, June 8, 2018
9:30 am - 2:00 pm
5:00 pm - 6:30 pm
Saturday, June 9, 2018
9:30 am - 2:00 pm
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GENERAL INFORMATION continued

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

At the conclusion of this activity, participants should be
able to:

1. Discuss the impact of emerging issues and advances
that affect the current and future practice of anesthesia.

2. Apply current practice management skills and
knowledge of regulatory issues to the safe delivery of
patient care.

3. Update current practices and improve pain
management in the pediatric outpatient population.

4. Recognize common problems in the intensive care
unit and integrate solutions such as point-of-care
ultrasound, quality of handoffs and the use of
sugammadex to improve patient outcomes.

TARGET AUDIENCE

This activity is intended for anesthesiologists.
Researchers and other health care professionals with
an interest in anesthesiology may also participate.

ACCREDITATION AND DESIGNATION
STATEMENTS

This activity has been planned and implemented in
accordance with the accreditation requirements and
policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing
Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership
of the American Society of Anesthesiologists and the
Florida Society of Anesthesiologists. The American
Society of Anesthesiologists is accredited by the ACCME
to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

The American Society of Anesthesiologists designates
this live activity for a maximum of 16 AMA PRA
Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only
the credit commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

JOINT PROVIDERSHIP

This meeting is jointly provided by the American
Society of Anesthesiologists and the Florida
Society of Anesthesiologists.

The Maintenance of Certification in
Anesthesiology Program® logo is a trademark
of the American Board of Anesthesiology.

Anesthesiologists®

TO RECEIVE YOUR CREDITS

This year's evaluation and certificate process is completely
electronic. In order to access the course, claim your credits,
complete the activity evaluation and print your certificate,
you must login to the ASA Education Center.

Directions for Claiming Credit

Please follow the directions below to complete the
evaluation, claim your credits or certificates of attendance,
and print your certificate:

+ Log in with your ASA username and password.
Go to: https://education.asahq.org/totara

- If you haven't accessed the center before, please visit
https://www.asahq.org/member-center/forgot-
password enter your email address and a password will
be sent to you.

- Once you have logged on to the ASA Education Center
homepage, select "My Courses” tab at the top.

+ You will be able to complete the evaluation and claim
credits through the education center, or print a certificate
of attendance.

- Forgot your password or need help logging in? Enter
your email address at the following link: https://www.
asahq.org/member-center/forgot-password. An email
notice with your log in instructions will be sent to you.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact jpmeetings@asahq.org.

American Society or

A

FLORIDA SOCIETY OF
ANESTHESIOLOGISTS

ENANCE « ERTIFICATION IN

MZCA | ANESTHESIOLOGY
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GENERAL INFORMATION continued

MOCA ACCREDITATION STATEMENT 2018

Attend select Educational Sessions to Earn Credit
Toward MOCAZ®.
MAINTEMNANCE OF CERTIFICATION IN

MZCA  ANESTHESIOLOGY

FSA 2018 offers several opportunities to help fulfill your
Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology (MOCA®)
requirements. Sessions marked with the MOC-PS icon
will count toward Part Il Patient Safety requirements.
Look for the MOC-PS icon to identify designated
sessions. Attendees can claim a maximum of 4 MOCA®
credits at this year's Annual Meeting.

Please note: In order to claim CME credit for MOCA®,
attendees are required to check in to the session, attend
the entire session and complete the evaluation form
when claiming CME credit.

Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology Program®
and MOCA® are registered certification marks of the
American Board of Anesthesiology®.

HOTEL FLOOR PLAN

This activity helps fulfill the CME requirement for Part

Il of the Maintenance of Certification in Anesthesiology
Program (MOCA) of the American Board of Anesthesiology
(ABA). Please consult the ABA website, www.theABA.org,
for alist of all MOCA requirements.

The American Board of Anesthesiology®, Maintenance of
Certification in Anesthesiology Program® (MOCA®) has
approved the following “Patient Safety Sessions” (listed
below) at the FSA 2018 Annual Meeting.

The sessions which are approved for MOCA®
Certification are noted with this symbol.

MZCA
List sessions offering MOCA® here:
ICU (1 Credit)

Got Kid Problems? Clinical Pearls to Enhance Patient
Safety in the Management of Pediatric Conditions
Common Encountered in the Perioperative Setting

(1 Credit)

Hospital Risk Management (1 Credit)
Surgical Site Infections and Sustainability (1 Credit)
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FSA LEADERSHIP

D. Kurt Jones, MD

James “Knox" Kerr, MD
Christian Diez, MD, MBA
Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP
Frank Rosemeier, MD

Brence Sell, MD

Steven Gayer, MD

Chris Giordano, MD
John Doyle, MD

Greg Hickman, MD
Jonathan Hadaway, MD
Moeed Azam, MD

Adam Fier, MD
Suvikram Puri, MD

Sean Daley, MD
Rosemarie Garcia-Getting, MD
Sharon Ashley, MD
Aaron Muncey, MD
Gary Gomez, MD
Nicholas Nedeff, MD
Gerald Rosen, MD
Nicole Martin, MD

David Varlotta, DO

President

President-Elect

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer
Immediate Past President

District Director 1 North
District Director 1 North
District Director 1 North
District Director 2 Central
District Director 2 Central
District Director 2 Central
District Director 3 West
District Director 3 West
District Director 3 West
District Director 4 East
District Director 4 East
District Director 4 East
District Director 5 South
District Director 5 South
District Director 5 South

ASA Director from Florida

Jeffrey Jacobs, MD MBA ASA Alternate Director from Florida

James “Knox" Kerr, MD
Charles Chase, DO

Jay Epstein, MD

Sonya Pease, MD

Steven Gayer, MD
Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP
David Birnbach, MD, MPH
Jeffrey Jacobs, MD MBA
Christian Diez, MD MBA
John Doyle, MD

Thomas Fuhrman, MD
Adam Blomberg, MD
Chris Giordano, MD

COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Jeffrey Jacobs, MD
Rebecca H. Welch, MD
Charles J. Chase, DO
D. Kurt Jones, MD
Rosemarie Garcia-Getting, MD
Sher-Lu Pai, MD
David Varlotta, DO
Jay Epstein, MD

Jodi Bosak, MD

John J. Doyle, MD
Jonathan Slonin, MD
Jean Miles, MD
Suvikram Puri, MD
Chris Giordano, MD
Luis Rodriguez, MD

Leopoldo V. Rodriguez, MD, FAAP

Claudia Sotillo, MD

ASA Delegate 1 North
ASA Delegate 2 Central
ASA Delegate 3 West
ASA Delegate 4 East
ASA Delegate 5 South
ASA Delegate 6 At Large
ASA Delegate 7 At Large
ASA Delegate 8 At Large
ASA Delegate Q At Large
ASA Delegate 10 At Large
ASA Delegate 11 At Large
ASA Delegate 12 At Large
ASA Delegate 13 At Large

J.C. Lydon, MD
Frank Rosemeier, MD
Asha Padmanabhan, MD

ASA Delegate 14 At Large
ASA Delegate 17 At Large
ASA Delegate 18 At Large

Brenda Fahy, MD, FCCM ASA Alternate Delegate 1 At Large
Philip E. Asmar, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 2 At Large
Asha Padmanabhan, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 3 At Large
Brenda Fahy, MD, FCCM ASA Alternate Delegate 1 At Large
Phlip Asmar, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 2 At Large
David Lubarsky, MD, MBA ASA Alternate Delegate 3 At Large
Jose Goldar, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 4 At Large
W. Sherman Turnage, MD ASA Alternate Delegate S At Large
Jodi Bosak, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 6 At Large
Gerald Rosen, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 7 At Large
Jared Weiner, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 8 At Large
Zachary Deutch, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 9 At Large
Joni Maga, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 10 At Large
Adam Fier, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 11 At Large
Sher-Lu Pai, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 12 At Large
Jonathan Hadaway, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 13 At Large
Elena Holak, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 14 At Large
Suvikram Puri, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 15 At Large
Joann Bolton, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 16 At Large
Mark Schlangel, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 17 At Large
Michael Decker, MD ASA Alternate Delegate 18 At Large

Jeffrey Jacobs, MD MBA FMA Delegate 1
Jonathan Slonin, MD, MBA FMA Delegate 2
Adam Fier, MD FMA Delegate 3
Philip Asmar, MD FMA Delegate 4
Steven Gayer, MD FMA Delegate 5
Brence A. Sell, MD FMA Delegate 6
Elana Holak, MD FMA Delegate 7
Sher-Lu Pai, MD FMA Delegate 8
Christian Diez, MD FMA Delegate 9
Todd Smaka, MD FMA Delegate 10
JC Lydon, MD FMA Delegate 11
Elird Bojaxhi, MD FMA Delegate 12

Chair, Charter, Bylaws and Rules Committee
Chair, Communications Committee

Chair, Economics Committee

Chair, Executive Committee

Chair, FSA Task Force on Professional Diversity
Chair, FSA Task Force on Professional Diversity
Chair, Judicial Committee

Chair, Legislative Affairs Committee

Co-Chair, Membership Committee

Co-Chair, Membership Committee

Chair, Nominating Committee

Chair, Obstetric Anesthesia Committee
Co-Chair, Pain Medicine Committee

Co-Chair, Program Committee

Co-Chair, Program Committee

Co-Chair, Program Committee

Chair, Residents Committee
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Christopher Giordano, MD
PROGRAM CHAIR

Dr. Chris Giordano was born and raised in Fort Lauderdale, Florida. After graduating from Saint Thomas
Aquinas H.S., he attended the University of Florida for undergraduate and University of South Florida for
Medlical School. He attended the University of Alabama - Birmingham for his Anesthesiology Residency,
and returned to the University of Florida for a Liver Transplant fellowship where he continued on and is now
Division Chief of Liver Transplant. He is very active in the medical student education as the Anesthesiology
and Critical Care clerkship director and course supervisor. In his free time, he enjoys playing golf, tennis,
watching sporting events, and spending time with his wife, Tracy, and children, Gigi and Dominic.

Luis Ignacio Rodriguez, MD
PROGRAM CO-CHAIR

Luis I. Rodriguez, MD is an Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology. He obtained his Medical Degree at the
Universidad Central de Venezuela, Luis Razetti School of Medicine. He moved to the US and completed
his anesthesia residency and Pediatric Anesthesia Fellowship at Jackson Memorial Hospital. Joining
the University of Miami faculty as a member of the Division of Pediatric Anesthesiology in 2012. Dr.
L Rodriguez also serves as the Co-Director of Informatics, helping manage the Intraoperative records
@; ) for Jackson Memorial Hospital. His research interests are using the EMR to improve patient safety and

| physician quality metrics, awareness and OR efficiency. Dr. Rodriguez serves as a Faculty Mentor for
medical students, residents and fellows. In his free time, he enjoys spending time with his wife Melissa, and children
Ignacio and Alejandro outdoors, running, stand-up paddleboard, and camping.

Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP
PROGRAM CO-CHAIR

Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP, FASA completed Medical School at the "Universidad Central de
Venezuela” and Chief Resident at Vanderbilt University; he has lived and practiced Anesthesiology in
Florida since 2000. He is the Medical Director of the Surgery Center of Aventura; he is also the Director
of Quality and Performance Improvement for Ambulatory Anesthesiology for South Florida ASCs and
the Assistant National Medical Director for Ambulatory Anesthesiology for Envision Physician Services.
Dr. Rodriguez is the Secretary of the Florida Society of Anesthesiologists; ASA Delegate; Member of the
ASA Ambulatory Surgical Care Committee and Committee on Performance and Outcome Measures
and Dlrector of SAMBA. His family resides in Boca Raton FL, his wife Margarita is a Financial Advisor; he is a proud
father of two sons, Alexander whom will attend the University of Florida Biomedical Engineering Program and later the
School of Dentistry; Nicholas is a Sophomore at Boca Raton High School and aspires to attend Medical School.

Sonya Pease, MD
DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENT

Dr. Sonya Pease has been a diplomat of the American Board of Anesthesiology since 1999 and an active
member of the ASA and FSA since 1994. She is a past president of the Florida Society of Anesthesiologists
having served from 2008-2008 and currently serves as an ASA delegate for Florida. Dr. Pease received
her master’s to become a Certified Anesthesiologist Assistant (CAA) in anesthesiology from Emory
University and her medical degree from the Medical College of Georgia before completing her residency in
anesthesiology at the Jackson Memorial Medical Center in Miami, Florida. Dr. Pease completed her MBA at
the Haslam College of Business at the University of Tennessee in Knoxville, Tennessee.

Dr. Pease has been a lifelong advocate for both patient safety and for the specialty of anesthesiology. As a patient
advocate Dr. Pease has always championed innovative patient care delivery models through her work with the ASA
Committee on Future Models of Anesthesia Practice and helped pioneer the Perioperative Surgical Home model of
care throughout the country in her role as Chief Clinical Officer of TeamHealth Anesthesia with dozens of publications
establishing this proof of concept. Additionally, in this role, she has also aided in developing and implementing
Optimetrix™, a national anesthesia quality registry that serves as a clinical and operational tool for monitoring practice
performance and benchmarking quality measures to identify and share clinical best practices. Dr. Pease also serves
on the ASA Committee on Performance Outcome Measures and has worked closely with regulatory authorities and
commercial payers to help establish quality measures for the specialty of anesthesiology.

Dr. Pease’s professional advocacy for the specialty of anesthesiology includes legislative efforts to allow CAA's to work in the
state of Florida as well as over 10 years of service on the ASA Committee on Economics which is responsible for overseeing
the financial aspects of the specialty including statements and guidelines and annual revisions to the ASA's Relative Value
Guide. Dr. Pease is currently working as the Chief Clinical Officer of TeamHealth Anesthesiology and works clinically at St.
Mary’s Medical Center and Children’'s Hospital in West Palm Beach, Florida.
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018

6:30 am - 5:00 pm  Registration Open Ponce de Leon Foyer
7:00 am - 8:00 am  Continental Breakfast Ponce de Leon 1-3

8:00 am - 9:00 am  PANEL: What Everyone Needs to Know About National Anesthesia Ponce de Leon 1-3
Practices: The Good, The Bad, and The Ugly

SPEAKERS: Zachary B. Deutch, MD, University of Florida, College of Medicine — Jacksonville,
Jacksonville, FL; Adam L. Blomberg, MD, Envision Physician Services, Hollywood, FL; and
Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, Medical Director and Chief of Anesthesiology Surgery Center of
Aventura, Aventura, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:

- ldentify the positive aspects of the nationally managed anesthesia practice model
(educational, cultural, clinical).
Recognize the potential pitfalls of working in a national practice (e.g. loss of autonomy,
decreased compensation, decreased job satisfaction).
Familiarize oneself with the most current market forces in anesthesia care in the
Southeast, and across the nation.

9:00 am - 10:00 am PANEL: Case of Disaster / Secondary Victim / SIP Ponce de Leon 1-3

Case of Disaster — A Case Study of Compounding Tragedies: Rethinking Provider
Awareness of FDA Recalled Devices Allowed to Return to Use After A Near Miss Event
Pushes A New Day for “Second Victim Programs”

Saurin J. Shah, MD, University of Florida Health, Jacksonville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Understand how institutions deal with FDA recalls.
Identify how departments should deal with FDA recalls and the unknown risks.

University of Florida Healthcare Education Insurance Company (HEIC):
Best Practices After An Undesired Outcome
Randall C. Jenkins, Esqg., Healthcare Education Insurance Company, Gainesville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Debrief a victim.
Distinguish what you can say and shouldn’t say.
Communicate how to say you're sorry.

University of Florida Healthcare Education Insurance Company (HEIC):
Lessons Learned & Improvements Made to Second Victims Programs
Randall C. Jenkins, Esg., Healthcare Education Insurance Company, Gainesville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Debrief a secondary victim.
Implement the lessons we learned on debriefing/policy in place.

10:00 am - 10:30 am Break in Exhibit Hall Ponce de Leon 4-6

10:00 am - 10:30 am Poster Session 1 Ponce de Leon Foyer

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE continued

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018

10:30 am - 11:.30 am  NMZ(CA PANEL: ICU Ponce de Leon 1-3
MODERATOR: Steven Porter, MD, Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL

The Use and Limitations of Point of Care Ultrasound in the ICU
Peggy White, MD, University of Florida, College of Medicine, Gainesville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Demonstrate transthoracic ultrasound to evaluate fluid responsiveness and
myocardial contractility; Hemodynamic transesophageal ultrasound to evaluate
fluid responsiveness, right and left heart function; Ultrasound to evaluate pulmonary
pathology; and Ultrasound to evaluate vasculature.

Handoffs
Robert A. Ratzlaff, DO, Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:

- Describe "Genovese Syndrome” is and how this can be incorporated into your medical
practice.
Identify communication errors in 'handing off” a patient during their transitions in
medical care.
Describe the unique role that Anesthesiologists play in the safety during handoff
communication.

Postoperative Respiratory Failure: Role of Sugammadex
Roman Dudaryk, MD, University of Miami, Miami, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:

+ lllustrate incidence and risk factors for postoperative respiratory failure.
Propose perioperative management strategy for patients at high risk of respiratory
complications.
Demonstrate the role of adequate reversal of neuromuscular blockade in the prevention
of postoperative respiratory failure.

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENTS

1995 James D. Beeson, MD 2007 John B. Downs, MD
1996 Richard S. Hodes, MD 2008 James J. Jacque, MD
1997 Franklin B. McKechnie, MD 2003 Jerry Cohen, MD
1998 Jerome H. Modell, MD 2010 Shirley Graves, MD
1999 Eugene L. Nagel, MD 2011 Charles Kottmeier, MD
2000 Jimmie D. Moore, MD 2012 Not Awarded

2001 Sheldon D. Munach, MD 2013 Rafael Miguel, MD
2002 Miguel Figueroa, MD 2014 Kurt Markgraf, MD
2003 Lawrence S. Berman, MD 2015 Michael C. Lewis, MD
2004 David C. Mackey, MD 2016 Gilbert Drozdow MD, MBA
2005 Don Sokolik, MD 2017 Rebecca Welch, MD
2006 George T. Edwards, MD 2018 Sonya Pease, MD
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pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018

11.30 am - 12:30 pm  MZ(CA Got Kid Problems? Enhanced Safety in the Face of Pediatric  Ponce de Leon I-3
Conditions Common to the Perioperative Setting.
MODERATOR: Alecia L.S. Stein, MD, University of Miami, Miller School of Medicine, Miami, FL

To Proceed or Not to Proceed - The Dilemma of Acute Respiratory Symptoms in the
Pediatric Patient for Day-Surgery
Isis Del Rio, MD, University of Miami, Miller School of Medicine, Miami, FL

OSA in Children: Another Case of Not Just a Little Adults
Jenny Dolan, MD, John Hopkins All Children’s Hospital, St. Petersburg, FL

Opioid Sparing Techniques in Pediatric Surgery
Adam J. Broussard MD, Children’s Hospital at OU Medical Center, University of Oklahoma
Health Sciences Center, Oklahoma City, OK

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:

+ Implement best practice techniques utilizing current evidence-based data available
for the management of pediatric problems commonly encountered by a wide-ranging
spectrum of anesthesia clinicians.

Assess the pediatric patient presenting with acute respiratory tract symptoms or
manifesting such preoperatively and implement corresponding management in the
perioperative period.

Identify risk factors for obstructive sleep apnea in the pediatric population and
appropriate evidence based strategies to decrease perioperative respiratory
complications.

Discuss perioperative opioid-sparing multimodal analgesic techniques, including opioid
alternatives and regional blockade for the pediatric population undergoing ENT surgery.
Formulate a plan to safely provide care to the pediatric patients in the inpatient and
outpatient setting.

10:30 am - 12:30 pm Interactive Interscalene Brachial Plexus & Fascial Plane Workshop Venetian Ballroom

CME for this session will be provided by Albert Einstein/Sterling Ops and not the ASA.
Claim instructions for this session will be provided onsite.

These workshops are intended for anesthesiologists of all skill levels who wish to improve
their skills at performing ultrasound-guided interscalene brachial plexus block, as well

as fascial plane blocks (transversus abdominis plane (TAP), rectus sheath, quadratus
lumborum (QL), pectoralis (PECS | & II, serratus plane block), and erector spinae plane
(ESP) blocks), and ultrasound-guided infiltration techniques for knee surgery. The
workshops will focus on the effective and safe use of liposomal bupivacaine in these
regional anesthetic techniques, including proper method of administration, admixing with
bupivacaine HCI, appropriate volumes and concentrations of these local anesthetics, and
tips and tricks on the perioperative management of patients who undergo these blocks.
The format of these interactive workshops will include small participant-to-instructor ratios
and a customized curriculum focusing on developing hands-on skills. Each technique will be
taught by expert instructors using dynamic multimedia presentations, live demonstrations,
state of the art 3D virtual cadaver imaging and guided hands-on live model scanning.

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION
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PROGRAM SCHEDULE continued

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018

12:30 pm - 1:30 pm
1:.00 pm - 1:30 pm

1:30 pm - 2:30 pm
2:00 pm - 5:00 pm
5:00 pm - 6:30 pm

OBJECTIVES

Review the principles and evidence supporting the use of long-acting local anesthetics
in interscalene brachial plexus blocks and fascial plane blocks of the trunk
Demonstrate skill in ultrasound guided interscalene brachial plexus block and specific
fascial plane block techniques via hands-on practice on live models, phantom stations
Discuss the relevant anatomy and sonoanatomy for performing ultrasound guided
interscalene brachial plexus and fascial plane blocks of the trunk

Describe the indication, contraindication and best practice techniques for performing
interscalene brachial plexus and fascial plane blocks of the trunk

WORKSHOP DIRECTOR

Jeff Gadsden, MD, FRCPC, FANZCA

Duke University School of Medicine, Durham, NC
WORKSHOP INSTRUCTORS

Lisa Kumar, MD
Duke University School of Medicine, Durham, NC

Brendan Keen, MD
Duke University School of Medicine, Durham, NC

Amin Kasra Razmjou, MD
Duke University School of Medicine, Durham, NC

David B. MacLeod, MBBS
Duke University Medical Center, Durham, NC

Yury Zasimovich, MD
University of Florida College of Medicine, Gainesville, Florida

Supported in part by an education grant from Pacira Pharmaceuticals.

Lunch in Exhibit Hall Ponce de Leon 4-6
Poster Session 2 Ponce de Leon Foyer
Posters of Distinction Session 1 Ponce de Leon Foyer
Board of Directors Meeting Magnolia Room
Welcome Reception in Exhibit Hall Ponce de Leon 4-6

Sponsored by Nova Southeastern University

MZCA' INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION

FSA REGISTRANT DISCOUNTS AT “THE BREAKERS"”

As a registrant and hotel guest, The Breakers is pleased to extend to FSA registrants the following
discounts during your stay.

15% Discount on Restaurant Food & Beverage (Discount excludes Room Service, News and Gourmet,

HMF and any prevailing special summer promotions.)
10% Discount on Spa Treatments
10% Discount on Bungalow Rentals

To make a reservation for this these discounts please call 888-273-2537.
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pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 9, 2018

6:30 am - 5:00 pm  Registration Open Ponce de Leon Foyer
7:00 am - 8:00 am  Continental Breakfast Ponce de Leon 1-3
7.00am -8:00am MZCA PANEL: Hospital Risk Management Ponce de Leon 1-3

Risk Management
Eduardo S. Rodrigues, MD, Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Clarify the role of incident reporting.
Leverage risk management resources.
Review common risks to patient safety in the hospital.

Quality Improvement
Steven Porter, MD, Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Identify gaps in quality.
Review the DMAIC approach to quality improvement.
Recognize and measure counterbalances to quality improvement.

8:00am - 9:00am  MZ(CA PANEL: Surgical Site Infections and Sustainability Ponce de Leon 1-3

Post Operative Infections - Are Anesthesia Providers the Vector?
David J. Birnbach, MD, MPH, University of Miami, Miller School of Medicine, Miami, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Identify things can be done to minimize the risk of OR contamination.
Apply the principles of aseptic practices to specific OR scenarios.
Discuss the role of the anesthesiologist in infection prevention.

Sustainability in the Operating Room and the Impact of Disposable Equipment
Lauren Berkow, MD, University of Florida College of Medicine, Gainesville, FL

After attending this session, attendees will be able to:
Reduce horizontal spread as well as reduce cost (various costs)
Discuss how sustainable practice in the operating room can impact the environment
and reduce costs.

9:00 am - 10:00 am ASA Converse Lecture Ponce de Leon 1-3
James D. Grant, MD, MBA, FASA, President, American Society of Anesthesiologists

After attending this sessions, attendees will be able to:
Discuss key trends and challenges facing the specialty in the market, legislature and
regulatory, nationally and in the states.
Identify the future of healthcare and future of anesthesiology specifically.
Recognize how ASA is working with members nationally and in the states to address
current and emerging opportunities.

10:00 am - 10:30 am Break Ponce de Leon 4-6
10:00 am - 10:30 om Poster Session 3 Ponce de Leon Foyer
10:30 am - 11:30 am How to Make Government Work For You Ponce de Leon 1-3

Former Senator & Governor Bob Graham

This presentation will enhance the ability of anesthesiologists to influence governmental
decisions on subjects important to the profession.

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION
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pROG RAM SCH EDU I_E continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 9, 2018

11:30 am - 12:30 pm Washington Update for Anesthesiologists Ponce de Leon I-3
Congressman Andy Harris, MD, US House of Representatives,
Representing the 1st District of Maryland

The lecture will highlight new developments on healthcare issues at the federal level
relevant to anesthesiologists, including federal balance billing issues, drug costs and
shortages, federal healthcare budget issues, MACRA implementation, and federal scope of
practice advancement.

12:30 pm - 1:30 pm  Lunch in Exhibit Hall Ponce de Leon 4-6
12:30 pm - 1:.00 pm  Poster Session 4 Ponce de Leon Foyer
1:.00 pm - 2:00 pm Posters of Distinction Session 2 Ponce de Leon Foyer

1.30 pm - 3:30 pm  RESIDENT FOCUSED PANELS
1:30 pm - Planning Your Post-Residency Profession

SPEAKERS: Zachary B. Deutch, MD, University of Florida, College of Medicine - Jacksonville,
Jacksonville, FL; Adam L. Blomberg, MD, Envision Physician Services, Hollywood, FL;
Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, Medical Director and Chief of Anesthesiology Surgery Center

of Aventura, Aventura, FL; Christian Diez, MD, Associate Professor of Clinical Anesthesia,
University of Miami Miller School of Medicine; Asha Padmanabhan, MD, Chief of
Anesthesiology, Plantation General Hospital

After attending this session, attendees will better understand the different types of
anesthesiology practices currently available to new practicing physician anesthesiologists
in the state of Florida, including the pros and cons of each type.

2:30 pm - The SubSpecialty Fellowship Interview

SPEAKERS: Michelle Hendrickson, MD, Pediatric Anesthesia Fellow at University of Miami;
Juan Camilo Mora Herrera, MD, Multi-Disciplinary Pain Fellow at UF Gainesville; and other
panelists to be announced

After attending this session, attendees will have insight into the interview process
for subspecialty fellowships, learned from past and current fellows in anesthesiology
fellowships in the state.

3:30 pm - 5:30 pm  Anesthesia Resident Jeopardy Competition Ponce de Leon 1-3

Join us for this exciting annual event featuring Anesthesiology Resident teams from Florida
Training Programs.

SPEAKER: Albert Varon, MD, MHPE, University of Miami Miller School of Medicine, Miami FL

Commercial Support furnished by TeamHealth

5:00 pm - 6:00 pm Networking Happy Hour - Meet & Greet Gold Room
Sponsored by Envision Physician Services

6:00 pm - 7:30 pm FSA Family Reception Ocean Lawn
(Weather Backup - Ponce de Leon 5)

SUNDAY JUNE, 10, 2018

8:00 am - 11:00 am  FSA Annual Business Meeting & Leadership Awards Presentation Mediterranean Room

MZCA INDICATE SESSIONS ELIGIBLE FOR MOCA “PATIENT SAFETY” RECERTIFICATION

THE FLORIDA SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS « ANNUAL MEETING - JUNE 8-10, 2018 13



POSTER SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018 LOCATION: Ponce de Leon Foyer

10:00 am - 10:30 am: Poster Session 1

P010 THE SHORTEST PATH BETWEEN 2 POINTS IS THROUGH THE COLON? REALLY? - Michael S lbrahim, MD
(University of Florida Health Jacksonville)

PO11 NEW MRI FINDINGS ALTER IDD PLANNING IN AN ONCOLOGY PATIENT - Oleksiy Lelyanov, DO (Rutgers/RWJIMS)

P012 A CASE OF RETRO-ORBITAL HEMATOMA AFTER CARDIAC SURGERY. — Denisse Viamonte, BS (Cleveland Clinic
Florida)

P013 METHYLENE BLUE AS A POTENTIAL THERAPEUTIC AGENT IN DECOMPENSATED HEMORRHAGIC SHOCK -
Christopher Giordano, MD (University of Florida)

P014 MOLECULAR STRUCTURE AND PROPOSED MECHANISM OF HYDROXOCOBALAMIN IN VASOPLEGIC
SYNDROME: A REVIEW OF INTRAOPERATIVE USE OF VITAMIN B12 - Chris Giordano, MD (University of Florida College
of Medicine- Dept. of Anesthesiology)

P0O15 CONSIDERATIONS FOR SCORING THE CLOCK DRAWING TEST FOR IMPAIRMENT IN THE PERIOPERATIVE
SETTING: A COMPARISON OF THREE COMMON SCORING CRITERIA - Christopher R Giordano, MD (University of
Florida College of Medicine)

P016 HIGH FRACTIONAL INSPIRED OXYGEN, FRIEND OR FOE? - Ralph Michel (University of Florida)

P017 NON PHARMACOLOGIC ELEVATED PTT FOR ELECTIVE HAND SURGERY..DELAY, TRANSFUSE OR PROCEED?
- Tyler Wickas (Florida State University )

P019 ANESTHETIC MANAGEMENT OF PULMONARY ALVEOLAR PROTEINOSIS, A CASE REPORT - Samantha Ford,
MD (Mayo Clinic)

P020 SEVERE VENOUS AIR EMBOLISM DURING A PERCUTANEOUS NEPHROLITHOTOMY. - Santiago Luis, MD
(Cleveland Clinic Florida)

P021 CEREBROVASCULAR ACCIDENT AFTER INTERNAL JUGULAR CATHETERIZATION: CAROTID INJURY
COMPLICATIONS AND MANAGEMENT - Santiago Luis, MD (CLEVELAND CLINIC FLORIDA)

PO22 IMPLEMENTING A STANDARDIZED HANDOFF COMMUNICATION PROCESS FROM THE OPERATING ROOM TO
THE INTENSIVE CARE UNIT. - Ricardo Plata, MD (Cleveland Clinic Florida)

1:00 pm - 1:30 pm: Poster Session 2

P023 INDIVIDUALIZED CONSIDERATION AND APPROACH TO POSTOPERATIVE NAUSEA AND VOMITING (PONV) TO
PROVIDE COST-EFFECTIVE ANESTHESIA CARE AND MINIMIZING UNWANTED SIDE EFFECTS - Jonah Zisquit, MD
(Kendall Regional Medical Center)

P024 CANNOT TALK, CANNOT WALK: A CASE REPORT OF A YOUNG HEALTHY MALE FOUND TO HAVE RAPIDLY
PROGRESSING OSTEOSARCOMA - Jonah Zisquit, MD (Kendall Regional Medical Center)

P025 DOUBLE DIFFICULTY: UNANTICIPATED DIFFICULT DOUBLE LUMEN TUBE PLACEMENT DUE TO AIRWAY
ANOMALY - Lucas Bannister, MD (University of Florida)

P0O26 A CASE OF LIFE THREATENING PLACENTA PERCRETA SUCCESSFULLY MANAGED WITHOUT BLOOD
PRODUCTS - Leon Anijar, MD (University of Florida)

P027 MAC AS A MILLER: A NONTRADITIONAL RESCUE MANEUVER FOR THE OBSTRUCTING EPIGLOTTIS - David M
Corda, MD (University of Florida College of Medicine)

P028 TRANSNASAL HUMIDIFIED RAPID-INSUFFLATION VENTILATORY EXCHANGE: A NOVEL APPROACH IN
MANAGEMENT OF REFRACTORY LARYNGOSPASM - Anwar Mack, MD (Mayo Clinic)

P0O29 "TIME IS MYOCARDIUM" TEE DIAGNOSIS OF CIRCUMFLEX CORONARY ARTERY OCCLUSION DURING MITRAL
VALVE REPAIR - Robert B Lofgren, DO (University of Florida)

P0O30 METHODS FOR ADVANCING CERVICAL EPIDURAL SPINAL CORD STIMULATOR LEADS - William Grubb, MD
(RWIMS/Rutgers)

P031 CARDIAC AUSCULTATION THOUGH CLOTHING: THE TRUTH BEHIND THE TABOO - Delaney Lagrew (University
of Florida College of Medicine)

PO32 DELAYED RECOVERY IN AN 85 YR OLD: AN INTERESTING CASE OF UNDIAGNOSED
PSEUDOCHOLINESTERASE DEFICIENCY - Nicholas Scoglio, DO, PGY (Largo Medical Center)
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pOSTER SCH EDU LE continued

P033 EVALUATION OF THE PAO2/FIO2 RATIO AFTER CORONARY ARTERY BYPASS GRAFTING AS A PREDICTOR
OF TIME TO EXTUBATION POST-OPERATIVELY - Sharlene Lobo, MD (Kendall Regional Medical Center)

P034 A BRIDGE TO NOWHERE? ETHICAL IMPLICATIONS OF ECMO AS DESTINATION THERAPY - Michelle Lipton,
MD (Mayo Clinic)

PO35 LEAK SOMEWHERE..LEAK NOWHERE? LEAK HIDDEN IN A CANISTER - Christopher P Schwan, MD (University
of Florida College of Medicine Jacksonville)

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM: POSTER OF DISTINCTION 1

POO1 INCIDENTAL FINDING OF LEFT ATRIAL THROMBUS DURING SURGICAL MANAGEMENT OF A MASSIVE
PULMONARY EMBOLISM - Sarah A Dunn, MD, MPH (Jackson Memorial Hospital)

PO02 CASE OF ANAPHYLACTIC REACTION PRESENTING AS ISOLATED HEMODYNAMIC COLLAPSE FOLLOWING
REDOSING OF CISATRACURIUM - Joel Goodman, DO (University of Florida)

P0O03 EPIDURAL LOSS OF RESISTANCE TECHNIQUES - WHEN MILLIMETERS MATTER: A SIMULATOR STUDY. - M.
Anthony Cometa, MD (University of Florida)

PO04 MATERNAL OBESITY AND THE MIGRATING CATHETER - Spencer Hyde (University of Florida)
POO0S BREAK SCRUB TO TAKE THAT PHONE CALL? - Courtney Swan, BS (University of Florida)

SATURDAY, JUNE 9, 2018 LOCATION: Ponce de Leon Foyer

10:00 am - 10:30 am: Poster Session 3

P018 PNEUMOTHORAX AFTER ENDOBRONCHIAL BIOPSY AND POSITIVE PRESSURE VENTILATION: ROLE OF
CLINICAL ASSERTIVENESS AND JUDGEMENT - Daniel Ramirez, MD (Cleveland Clinic Florida)

P0O36 SINUS OF VALSALVA ANUERYSM AS A RARE CAUSE OF PERIOPERATIVE STROKE: WHEN TO PROCEED
WITH CARDIO-PULMONARY BYPASS - Tarrah A Folley, MD (Cleveland Clinic Florida)

P037 CONSTRICTIVE PERICARDITIS WITH COMPRESSION OF RIGHT VENTRICLE BY CONCOMITANT PERICARDIAL
CYSTIC MASS - James Brown, DO (University of Florida)

P038 CORRECTING A KINKED PULMONARY ARTERY CATHETER DURING CANNULATION OF THE RIGHT ATRIUM
DURING CARDIOPULMONARY BYPASS SURGERY - Derek King, MD (Kendall Regional Medical Center)

P039 PSOAS MUSCLE INDEX CAN PREDICT DURATION OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN PATIENTS UNDERGOING
LIVER TRANSPLANT - Guillermo R Silguero, MD (Jackson Memorial Hospital)

PO40 LOCAL ANESTHETIC SYSTEMIC TOXICITY IN AN INFANT AFTER EXTRACONAL BLOCK - Ana C Mavarez, MD
(University of Miami, Jackson Memorial Hospital)

P041 AUTONOMIC DYSFUNCTION IN MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS PRESENTING AS SEVERE PERIOPERATIVE
HEMODYNAMIC INSTABILITY: A CASE REPORT - Gevalin Srisooksai, MD (University of Florida)

P0O42 THE CASE OF THE FLU: CASE REPORT AND MANAGEMENT CONSIDERATIONS FOR A PATIENT WITH ACTIVE
INFLUENZA AND NEED FOR EMERGENT SURGERY - Patricia Nwajuaku, MD, MPH (UF College of Medicine Department
of Anesthesiology)

P043 CXR: NOT JUST FOR LINE PLACEMENT LATERAL CHEST RADIOGRAPHS AND THE ANESTHESIOLOGIST - Kyle
A Batton (Florida State University College of Medicine)

P044 TO INTUBATE OR NOT TO INTUBATE? THE CASE OF ANESTHESIA IN A PATIENT WITH STIFF PERSONS
SYNDROME AND VAGAL MEDIATED SINUS PAUSES - Joseph LaGrew I, MD (University of Florida Department of
Anesthesiology)

P045 ANESTHETIC MANAGEMENT OF HYPERTHERMIC INTRATHORACIC CHEMOTHERAPY (HITHOC) FOR
THORACIC INVASION OF RECURRING METASTATIC WILM'S TUMOR AFTER CYTOREDUCTIVE SURGERY IN A
PEDIATRIC PATIENT - Karen Ashley Jackson, MD (University of Miami Miller School of Medicine)

P046 ACCESSORY MENINGEAL ARTERY HEMATOMA FOLLOWING TRIGEMINAL NERVE GANGLION BLOCK AFTER S
DAYS OF DISCONTINUED CLOPIDOGREL - Neal Patel, MD (Kendall Regional Medical Center)

P047 ANALGESIA POST ABDOMINAL SURGERY: A SEQUENTIAL CASE SERIES COMPARING INTRAVENOUS PAIN
MANAGEMENT VS. CONTINUOUS THORACIC EPIDURAL PAIN MANAGEMENT - S Puri, MD (TEAMHealth Anesthesia)

P048 THORACIC EPIDURAL ANALGESIA VS. IV ANALGESIA FOR LUNG TRANSPLANT = S Puri, MD (TEAMHealth
Anesthesia)
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pOSTER SCH EDU LE continued

SATURDAY, JUNE 9, 2018 continued LOCATION: Ponce de Leon Foyer

12:30 pm - 1:00 pm: Poster Session 4

P049 RADIAL NERVE INJURY PROVOKED BY ROUTINE INTRAVENOUS CANNULATION: A CASE REPORT - Pablo
Fumero, MD (Mount Sinai Medical Center of Florida)

PO50 SAFE PERIOPERATIVE MANAGEMENT OF SPINAL CORD STIMULATORS - Timothy V Feldheim, MD (University
of Florida College of Medicine)

POS1TREATMENT OF SEVERE COMBINED HEAD AND FACIAL PAIN VIA CERVICOMEDULLARY JUNCTION
RETROGRADE SPINAL CORD STIMULATION LEAD PLACEMENT - Juan Mora, MD (University of Florida)

PO52 HORSE SENSE: ANESTHETIC LESSONS FROM HORSE TO HUMAN - Dalya Elhady, MD (University of Florida)

P0O53 CROSS-SECTIONAL LITERACY TRAINER: READINESS FOR USING ULTRASONOGRAPHY? - Lou Ann Cooper,
PhD (University of Florida)

P0O54 ONGOING ASSESSMENT OF A SELF-STUDY, SELF-DEBRIEFING SIMULATOR FOR CENTRAL VENOUS
ACCESS: PRELIMINARY RESULTS - Lou Ann Cooper, PhD (University of Florida Department of Anesthesiology)

POS55 NEURAXIAL ANESTHESIA IN THE SETTING OF UNKNOWN PARASITIC INFECTION IN THE OTHERWISE
HEALTHY PARTURIENT - Jack Guevara, DO (Kendall Regional Medical Center)

PO56 STANDARDIZED PULSE OXIMETRY PLACEMENT TO REDUCE PERIOPERATIVE WASTE - Jordan Miller
(University of Florida)

PO57 AORTIC ROOT ABSCESS AND THE LOST ART OF THE PHYSICAL EXAM - Andres Bacigalupo Landa, MD (Mount
Sinai Medical Center)

P0O58 AWAKE FIBEROPTIC AND RIGID BRONCHOSCOPY WITH THE AID OF NASAL CPAP - Matt T Gunst, MD
(University of Florida)

PO59 THE PERILS OF AWAKE FIBEROPTIC INTUBATION: AIRWAY MANAGEMENT OF A PATIENT WITH
MEGAESOPHAGUS SECONDARY TO ACHALASIA - Michael T Kuntz, MD (Jackson Memorial Hospital, University of Miami)

POG60 BRAIN ABSCESSES, UNPALLIATED CYANOTIC HEART DISEASE, FACTOR VII DEFICIENCY, OH MY! - Clinton F
McDaniel, MD (University of Florida)

PO61 AWAKE FIBEROPTIC INTUBATION IN THE SETTING OF PHARYNGEAL ABSCESS - Saniya Sami, MD (Kendall
Regional Medical Center)

PO62 ANESTHETIC MANAGEMENT OF A PARTURIENT WITH REPAIRED TRUNCUS ARTERIOSUS AND CARDIAC
DECOMPENSATION - Christopher Schwan, MD (UF Health, Jacksonville)

P0O63 CUTE BILATERAL INTRACRANIAL SUBDURAL HEMATOMAS FOLLOWING ACCIDENTAL DURAL PUNCTURE,
INTRATHECAL CATHETER,AND TWO EPIDURAL BLOOD PATCHES; A CASE REPORT - Christopher Schwan, MD (UF
Health, Jacksonville)

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm: Poster of Distinction 2

PO0O6 INADVERTENT HYPOXIC INSPIRED GAS MIXTURES DURING LOW FLOW ANESTHESIA, INCLUDING HIGH FIRE
RISK CASES - Jonathan Wakim (University of Florida)

POO7 A LOW COST TASK TRAINER FOR FRONT-OF-NECK EMERGENCY AIRWAY ACCESS TRAINING - Lauren
Berkow, MD (University of Florida)

PO08 NEW-ONSET LEFT BUNDLE BRANCH BLOCK: REVISITED - Yiu-Hei Ching, MD (University of Florida)

P009 ADOPTING A MULTIMODAL APPROACH TO BREAST CANCER SURGERY ANALGESIA: SHIFT IN
DEPARTMENTAL PRACTICE & OVERALL DECREASE IN PERIOPERATIVE OPIOID REQUIREMENTS, A
RETROSPECTIVE STUDY - Tim Shafiei, MD (Kendall Regional Medical Center)

FSA ABSTRACT REVIEWERS

Thomas Furhman, MD W. Sherman Turnage, MD
Sher-Lu Pai, MD Julio A. Warren, MD
Alecia L. S. Stein, MD Patrick Ziemann-Gimmel, MD
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PAST PRESIDENTS

1949/1950
1950/1951
1951/1952
1952/1953
1953/1954
1954/1855
1955/1956
1956/1957
1957/1958
1958/1959
1959/1960
1960/1961
1961/1962
1962/1963
1963/1964
1864/1965
1965/1966
1966/1967
1967/1968
1968/1969
1969/1970
1970/1971
1971/1972
1972/1973
1973/1974
1974
1974/1975
1975/1976
1976/1977
1977/1978
1978/1979
1979/1980
1980/1981
1981/1882

Colquitt Pearson, MD
Ralph S. Sappenfield, MD
Harold Carron, MD

John T. Stage, MD
Adelbert Schirmer, MD
Gaylord Lewis, MD

Wayland T. Coppedge, Jr., MD

Harry E. Bierley, MD
Stanley H. Axelrod, MD
Breckinridge W. Wing, MD
George C. Austin, MD
Richard S. Hodes, MD
James D. Beeson, MD
George H. Mix, MD
Francis M. Coy, MD

J. Thomas Atkins, MD

J. Gerard Converse, MD
John A. Rush, MD

Henry J. Vomacka, MD
Franklin B. McKechnie, MD
Miguel Figueroa, MD
Leo C. Nickell, MD
Norman J. Gengler, MD
Duard Lawrence, MD
Eugene L. Nagel, MD
George T. Edwards, MD
Arthur J. Stevenson, MD
George T. Edwards, MD
Warren H. Rossway, MD
John C. Kruse, MD
Shirley A. Graves, MD
Sheldon D. Munach, MD
John K. Petrakis, MD
John L. Weare, MD

1882/1983
1983/1984
1984/1985
1985/1986
1986/1988
1988/1989
1989/1980
1990/1991
1991/1992
1992/1983
1993/1984
1994/1995
1895/1996
1996/1997
1997/1999
1999/2000
2000/2001
2001/2002
2002/2003
2003/2004
2004/2005
2005/2006
2006/2007
2007/2008
2008/2008
2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015
2015/2016
2016/2017

J. D. Moore, MD

Larry P. Garrett, MD
Charles P. Gibbs, MD
Richard H. Ciordia, MD
Charles A. Kottmeier, MD
Jerome H. Modell, MD
Richard J. Beebe, MD
Lawrence S. Berman, MD
Robert A. Guskiewicz, MD
James A. Nimocks, MD
Mark M. Vogelhut, MD
John B. Downs, MD
Jerry A. Cohen, MD

B. Wayne Ashmore, MD
Monte Lichtiger, MD
David C. Mackey, MD
David N. Thrush, MD
Don E. Sokolik, MD
James J. Jacque, MD
Lawrence S. Gorfine, MD
Rebecca H. Welch, MD
Dale Wickstrom-Hill, MD
Rafael V. Miguel, MD
Kurt W. Markgraf, MD
David G. Whalley, MD
Michael C. Lewis, MD
Sonya Pease, MD

David Varlotta, DO
Charles J. Chase, DO
Jay H. Epstein, MD
Jeffrey S. Jacobs, MD

Jonathan H. Slonin, MD, MBA

Steven Gayer, MD
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FACULTY

Lauren Berkow, MD

Associate Professor of Neuroanesthesiology
University of Florida College of Medicine
Gainesville, Florida

David J. Birnbach, MD, MPH

Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs

Miller Professor, Department of Anesthesiology
Director, UM-JMH Center for Patient Safety
University of Miami

Senior Associate Dean for Quality, Safety and Risk
Director, UM-JMH Center for Patient Safety

Miller School of Medicine

Adam L. Blomberg, MD,
National Education Director
Regional Medical Director
Envision Physician Services
Hollywood, FL

Adam J. Broussard MD

Assistant Professor of Pediatric Anesthesiology
Program Director, Pediatric Anesthesiology Fellowship
Children’s Hospital at OU Medical Center

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

Isis Del Rio, MD

Assistant Professor of Clinical Anesthesiology
Division of Pediatric Anesthesia

Director of Regional Anesthesia

University of Miami Miller School of Medicine
Jackson Memorial Hospital

Miami, FL

Zachary B. Deutch, M.D.

Assistant Professor, UF College of Medicine-Jacksonville
Medical Director of Perioperative Services,

UF Health North

Coordinator, Departmental Business Development
University of Florida, College of Medicine - Jacksonville
Jacksonville, FL

Christian Diez, MD
Associate Professor of Clinical Anesthesia
University of Miami Miller School of Medicine

Jenny Dolan MD. CBA

Chief, Division of Pediatric Anesthesia
Johns Hopkins All Children's Hospital
Department of Anesthesia

All Children’s Specialty Physicians
St. Petersburg, FL

Roman Dudaryk MD

Associate Professor of Clinical Anesthesiology
Division of Trauma Anesthesia/Critical Care Medicine
Director of Quality, Department of Anesthesiology
University of Miami/Jackson Memorial Hospital

Thomas Fuhrman, MD, MMSc, FCCP
Professor of Anesthesiology
University of Central Florida
Anesthesiologist, Bay Pines VAHS

Chris Giordano, MD

Associate Professor of Anesthesiology

Division Chief of Liver Transplantation Director,
Anesthesiology/Critical Care Clerkship
University of Florida, Gainesuville

Gainesville, FL

Bob Graham

Former Senator & Governor

Bob Graham Center for Public Service
University of Florida

James D. Grant MD MBA FASA

Chair, Anesthesiology

Beaumont Health - Royal Oak Hospital

President, American Society of Anesthesiologists

Congressman Andy Harris, MD

US House of Representatives

Representing the 1st District of Maryland
Member, House Committee of Appropriations

Michelle Hendrickson, MD
Pediatric Anesthesia Fellow at University of Miami

Juan Camilo Mora Herrera, MD
Multi-Disciplinary Pain Fellow at UF Gainesville

Randall C. Jenkins, Esq.

President, Healthcare Education Insurance Company
Administrator Self-Insurance Programs

Clinical Associate Professor, University of Florida
Gainesville, Florida

Asha Padmanabhan, MD
Chief of Anesthesiology
Plantation General Hospital

Sher-Lu Pai, MD
Mayo Clinic
Jacksonville, FL
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FAC U LTY continued

Steven Porter, M.D.

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology and
Perioperative Medicine

Mayo Clinic

Jacksonville, FL

Robert A. Ratzlaff, DO

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology
College of Medicine

Mayo Clinic

Jacksonville, FL

Eduardo S. Rodrigues, MD

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology
Mayo Clinic

Jacksonville, FL

Leopoldo Rodriguez, MD, FAAP, FASA

Medical Director and Chief of Anesthesiology,
Surgery Center of Aventura

Assistant National Medical Director for Ambulatory
Anesthesiology, Envision Physician Services
Secretary, Florida Society of Anesthesiologists
Aventura, FL

Saurin J. Shah, MD

Assistant Professor & Interim Chair
Department of Anesthesiology

University of Florida COM Jacksonville
Chief, Perioperative Services

University of Florida Health Jacksonville, FL

Alecia L. S. Stein, MD

Assistant Professor of Clinical Anesthesiology, Division

of Pediatric Anesthesiology, University of Miami Miller

School of Medicine

Co-director Pediatric Anesthesiology clerkship
Pediatric Anesthesiologist, Uhealth and Holtz
Childrens/Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL

W. Sherman Turnage, MD
President, Coastal Anesthesiology Consultants, PL,
A Division of Envision Physician Services

Chief, Anesthesiology, Flagler Hospital, St. Augustine, FL

Assistant Clinical Professor of Anesthesiology,
University of Central Florida, College of Medicine

Albert J. Varon, MD, MHPE, FCCM

Miller Professor and Vice Chair for Education
Dept. of Anesthesiology, University of Miami Miller
School of Medicine

Chief of Anesthesiology, Ryder Trauma Center at
Jackson Memorial Hospital

Julio A. Warren, MD
University of Central Florida
St. Petersburg, FL

Peggy White, MD

Assistant Professor of Anesthesiology

Associate Program Director of the Multidisciplinary
Adult Critical Care Medicine Fellowship

University of Florida, College of Medicine
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FACULTY DISCLOSURES

DISCLOSURE POLICY

The American Society of Anesthesiologists remains strongly committed to providing the best available evidence-based
clinical information to participants of this educational activity and requires an open disclosure of any potential conflict of
interest identified by our faculty members. It is not the intent of the American Society of Anesthesiologists to eliminate
all situations of potential conflict of interest, but rather to enable those who are working with the American Society of
Anesthesiologists to recognize situations that may be subject to question by others. All disclosed conflicts of interest
are reviewed by the educational activity course director/chair to ensure that such situations are properly evaluated
and, if necessary, resolved. The American Society of Anesthesiologists educational standards pertaining to conflict of
interest are intended to maintain the professional autonomy of the clinical experts inherent in promoting a balanced
presentation of science. Through our review process, all American Society of Anesthesiologists activities are ensured of
independent, objective, scientifically balanced presentations of information. Disclosure of any or no relationships will be
made available for all educational activities.

DISCLAIMER

The information provided at this activity is for continuing education purposes only and is not meant to substitute for
the independent medical judgment of a healthcare provider relative to diagnostic and treatment options of a specific
patient’s medical condition.

FINANCIAL
RELATIONSHIP COMPANY NATURE OF RELATIONSHIP
Lauren Berkow Faculty Yes Masimo, Honoraria
Teleflex
M. Anthony Cometa Abstract Author | Yes Merck Honoraria for Speaking/
Teaching
Leopoldo Rodriguez Faculty & Yes Acel RX Equity position, Consulting Fees
Program Trevena Inc. Consulting Fees
Committee
Surgery Ownership (and spouse)
Center of

Aventura LLP

All other faculty, planners and staff have disclosed no relevant financial relationships with commercial interests.
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EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITORS

Anesthesia Business Consultants
Change Healthcare

Cook Medical

Cumberland Pharmaceuticals

Eagle Pharmaceuticals

Envision Physician Services

ePreop, Inc.

Florida Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants
Fujifilm SonoSite, Inc.

GE Healthcare

Getinge

Halyard

HEINE USA Ltd.

InfuTronix Solutions

KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc.
MAG Mutual Insurance Company
Merck and Company, Inc.

Mindray North America

Nova Southeastern University - Anesthesiologist Assistant Programs

Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Pajunk Medical

PharMEDium Services, LLC
Philips Medical

QGenda

Safersonic US & Blue Fin Medical
Sodzo Inc. = Ambit Pain Pumps
TeamHealth

Terason

The Doctors Company

US Anesthesia Partners
Vyaire Medical

Wakefield & Associates

EXHIBIT HOURS

Friday, June 8, 2018

Exhibits Open 9:30 am - 2:00 pm

5:00 pm - 6:30 pm
Break with Exhibitors 10:00 am - 10:30 am
Lunch with Exhibitors 12:30 pm - 1:30 pm
Welcome Reception 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm

BOOTH NUMBERS

308
102
311
202
101
201
411
404
111
409
205
410
408
305
206
310
212
107
302
405
401
209
210
110-112
309
105
301
312
103
211
408
106

LOCATION: Ponce de Leon 4-6

Saturday, June 9, 2018
Exhibits Open

Break with Exhibitors
Lunch with Exhibitors

9:30 am - 2:00 pm
10:00 am - 10:30 am
12:30 pm - 1:30 pm
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EXHIBIT HALL FLOOR PLAN

The Breakers Palm Beach - Palm Beach, Florida |

MAIN LOBBY GOLD ROOM/
VENETIAN
4 oooos” L
TEOGOOD T L
117 -

EXIT EXIT

BUFFET

1344ng
=

el L

|
=

113 410
. i | g l12|211| & |212]311| & [a12]a11] &
E I ! 2 P s % |a0s
i 111 | < 2 2 2
T | i 110 |209 210|309 310 {409
i 107 R .
i e TR I | _ "'[;UgFEf'r ‘-ETJ 406
L :| L E 105
404
1 L | 106 [205 206 | 305 306 1405
E 11l : L EX
et = I i 102 1201 202 1301 302 1401
1o
i EXTT 402
i | ENTRANCE
~ (e ~
|
T, & o I

MEETING SPONSORS

The Florida Society of Anesthesiologists thanks the following sponsors:
Envision Physician Services
Nova Southeastern University
TeamHealth
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EXHIBITOR PROFILES

Anesthesia Business Consultants BOOTH #306

255 W Michigan Avenue
Jackson, Ml 49201
PHONE: 800-242-1131
www.anesthesiallc.com

Anesthesia Business Consultants, LLC provides billing &
practice management services for anesthesia and pain
management. Our FIRSTClient portal offers secure,
seamless access to the entire perioperative process,
featuring our proprietary FIRSTAnesthesia software and
FIRSTANalytics, our dashboard providing Insight at Your
Fingertips. Our exclusive focus improves your cash flow
and profitability.

Change Healthcare BOOTH #102

5995 Windward Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30041
PHONE: 866-817-3813
www.changehealthcare.com

Processing more than 3.1 million cases annually for
3,200+ anesthesiologists, Change Healthcare has

the expertise to lead anesthesiologists through the
complexities of reimbursement and to identify areas

of lost revenue by optimizing revenue, reducing cost,
producing clean claims, minimizing compliance exposure
and accessing exceptional business intelligence tools.

Cook Medical

750 Daniels Way PO Box 483
Bloomington, IN 47402
PHONE: 800-457-4500
www.cookmedical.com

BOOTH #311

Since 1963, Cook Medical has worked with physicians to
develop minimally invasive technologies. Today, we offer
medical devices, biologic materials, and cellular therapies
to deliver better patient outcomes more efficiently. Find
out more at cookmedical.com, and for the latest news,
follow us on Twitter, Facebook, and LinkedIn.

Cumberland Pharmaceuticals BOOTH #202

321 Cottonwood Lane

Boca Raton, FL 33487
PHONE: 877-484-2700
www.Cumberlandpharma.com

Caldolor® (ibuprofen) Injection is indicated in adults for the
management of mild to moderate pain, the management
of moderate to severe pain as an adjunct to opioid
analgesics, and for the reduction of fever. Caldolor can be
administered pre-, intra- and post-operatively. Caldolor
is marketed by Cumberland Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Eagle Pharmaceuticals BOOTH #101

S0 Tice Blvd, Suite 315
Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677
PHONE: 201-326-5300
www.eagleus.com

Eagle is a specialty pharmaceutical company focused on
developing injectable products, primarily in the areas of
critical care, orphan diseases, and oncology. Our goal is to
provide safer and more convenient solutions for patients
and healthcare professionals with optimized formulations.

Envision Physician Services BOOTH #201

7700 West Sunrise Blvd.

Plantation, FL 33322

PHONE: 888-513-6044
www.envisionphysicianservices.com

Envision Physician Services is the nation’s largest
anesthesia services provider. With more than 510 service
contracts in 25 states, our anesthesia group administers
more than 2.4 million anesthetics a year. We invest in our
clinicians, providing them with the tools, resources and
technologies they need to deliver high-quality patient
care.

ePreop, Inc. BOOTH #411

3083 Electric Ave,, Suite 202
Seal Beach, CA 30740
WWW.epreop.com

ePREOP, Inc. has collaborated with the ASA® to offer
Quality Concierge™. The proven measures capture
platform helps you avoid CMS penalties under MIPS
(part of MACRA), report seamlessly to the ASA® QR

or QCDR and access SurgicalValet™, a full software
suite that places anesthesiologists at the center of the
Perioperative Surgical Home (PSH). The software works
on most devices and integrates with any EHR/AIMS or
billing company. Whether your group is trying to avoid
penalties or start a full PSH, ePREOP can provide the
necessary tools. Visit us at www.epreop.com.

FAAA

780 SW 189 Terrace
Pembroke Pines, FL 33029
www.FloridaAAA.org

BOOTH #404

The Florida Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants

is a nonprofit association organized to advance the
profession of Anesthesiologist Assistants, enhance the
education and standards of anesthesia practice, promote
patient safety through the anesthesia care team, and
provide a forum for Anesthesiologist Assistants advocacy
in the State of Florida.
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EXHIBITOR PROFILES continued

Fujifilm SonoSite, Inc. BOOTH #111

21919 30th Drive SE
Bothell, WA 98021
PHONE: 425-951-1200
WWW.sonosite.comn

GE Healthcare BOOTH #409

3030 Ohmeda Dr,
Madison, WI 53718
www.gehealthcare.com

Getinge BOOTH #205

45 Barbour Pond Road
Wayne, NJ 07470

PHONE: +46 (0)10 335 0000
www.getinge.com

Getinge is a leading global provider of innovative solutions
for operating rooms, intensive-care units, hospital wards,
sterilization departments and for life science companies
and institutions. Based on first-hand experience and
close partnerships, Getinge offers innovative healthcare
solutions that improve every-day life for people, today
and tomorrow.

Halyard BOOTH #410

43 Discovery, Suite 100
Ladera Ranch, CA 92618
PHONE: 863-370-0875
www.halyardhealth.com

HEINE USA Ltd. BOOTH #406

10 Innovation Way
Dover, NH 03820
PHONE: 603-842-6621
www.heine.com

InfuTronix Solutions BOOTH #305

177 Pine Street

Natick, MA 01760

PHONE: 844-479-8500
www.infutronixsolutions.com

Since its inception in 2014, Infutronix has been dedicated
to creating advanced medication delivery systems

that meet the unique needs of the healthcare market.
Headquartered in Natick, Massachusetts, the team is
committed to producing infusion pumps that reflect
quality, simplicity, and durability. Infutronix is constantly
evolving to exceed expectations in patient safety, work
flow efficiency, and end customer value.

KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc. BOOTH #206

2151 E. Grand Avenue
El Segundo, CA 90245
PHONE: 424-218-8100
www.karlstorz.com

KARL STORZ offers solutions for difficult tracheal
intubation of patients in prehospital and ED settings.
Combining video chip and light source at the distal tip

of our 5.5-mm FIVE Scope (Flexible Intubation Video
Endoscope) optimize visualization. And, the C-MAC® S
USB Imager offers you new possibilities for setup and use.

MAG Mutual Insurance Company BOOTH #310

3535 Piedmont Rd. NE Bldg 14-1000
Atlanta, GA 30305

PHONE: 800-282-4882
www.magmutual.com

For more than 35 years, MagMutual has served as

a trusted advisor and strategic ally to thousands of
physicians and hospitals. Today we offer the best
resources in patient safety, expert defense and
comprehensive solutions for professional liability
insurance. Our Policy Owners receive exceptional service,
financial strength, dividends, rewards and more.

Merck and Company, Inc. BOOTH #212

2000 Galloping Hill Road
Kenilworth, NJ 07033

PHONE: 800-444-2080
http://www.merck.com/index.html

For more than a century, Merck has been inventing for
life, bringing forward medicines and vaccines for many
of the world's most challenging diseases. Today, Merck
continues to be at the forefront of research to deliver
innovative health solutions and advance the prevention
and treatment of diseases that threaten people and
animals around the world.

Mindray North America BOOTH #107

800 MacArthur Blvd.

Mahwah, NJ 07430

PHONE: 800-288-2121
www.mindraynorthamerica.com

Mindray, is a leading developer, manufacturer, and
supplier of a broad range of medical devices across three
primary business segments: patient monitoring and

life support, in-vitro diagnostics, and medical imaging
systems. Highlighted products in anesthesia include the
A-Series anesthesia delivery systems and the TE7 touch-
enabled ultrasound system. Visit booth # 203.
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EXHIBITOR PROFILES continued

Nova Southeastern University - BOOTH#302

Anesthesiologist Assistant Programs

3401 South University Drive
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33328
PHONE: 800-541-6682
www.nova.edu

Nova Southeastern University's Anesthesiologist
Assistants (AA) programs in Ft. Lauderdale and Tampa,
Florida, are the premier AA educational programs in the
United States for educating Certified Anesthesiologist
Assistants (CAA). The Masters of Science in Anesthesia
programs graduate highly educated and skilled
anesthesia providers that work exclusively within the
Anesthesia Care Team.

Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc. BOOTH #405

5 Sylvan Way
Parsippany, NJ 07054
PHONE: 973- 254-4317
WWW.pAcira.com

Pacira Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is a specialty pharmaceutical
company focused on the development of products

that meet the needs of acute care practitioners and

their patients. Its lead product, EXPAREL® (bupivacaine
liposome injectable suspension), was launched in

2012. EXPAREL utilizes the Pacira proprietary delivery
technology DepoFoam®. For more information, visit
http://www.pacira.com.

Pajunk Medical BOOTH #401

6611 Bay Circle
Norcross, GA 30071
PHONE: 888-9PAJUNK
www.pajunkusa.com

Pajunk manufactures a high quality, high echogenic line of
Regional Anesthesia products including Single-Shot nerve
block needles, nerve block Catheters, Sprotte needels,
stimulators, probe covers and other nerve block supplies.

PharMEDium Services, LLC BOOTH #209

150 N. Field Drive, Suite 350
Lake Forest, IL 60045
PHONE: 800-523-7749
www.pharmedium.com

PharMEDium is the leading provider of outsourced,
ready-to-use sterile admixture services supporting the
healthcare industry by enhancing patient safety efforts,
optimizing workflow, reducing drug waste, and simplifying
compliance. 100% of PharMEDium CSP batches are
tested according to United States Pharmacopeia (USP)
standards for assurance of quality and safety.

Philips Medical BOOTH #210

22100 Bothell Everett Hwy

Bothell, WA 88041

PHONE: 800-229-6417
www.usa.philips.com/healthcare/solutions/ultrasound

Philips Medical is a leader in manufacturing Diagnostic
Medical equipment including Ultrasound. Ultrasound

has been expanding in the area of Anesthesia and

Philips Ultrasound has been working together with
Anesthesiology world in the development of technology to
assist Anesthesiologist care for their patients.

QGenda

3340 Peachtree Rd. NE, Suite 1100
Atlanta, GA 30326

PHONE: 855-3399-9945
www.QGenda.com

BOOTH #110-112

QGenda is the #1 cloud-based, automated physician
scheduling software. Since its launch in 2006, QGenda
has grown to serve more than 2,500 customers in over
30 medical specialties across 5,000 hospitals. Leading
physician groups, hospitals, academic medical centers,
and enterprise health systems use QGenda to optimize
their workforce which allows them to provide the best
possible patient care. QGenda is headquartered in
Atlanta, GA. Connect with QGenda at www.QGenda.com,
the QGenda Blog, or on Facebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn.

Safersonic US & Blue Fin Medical

2873 Arlington AV, Suite 110
Highland Park, IL 80035
PHONE: 847-274-1534
www.safersonic.com

BOOTH #309

Safersonic and Bluefin Medical offer unique products
designed especially for Ultrasound Guided Regional
Anesthesia Procedures. Safersonic’s ultrasound
transducer covers eliminate the need for gel under the
cover, which saves you time and money. Bluefin Medical's
Hands Free Syringe (HFS) gently injects while you

guide the transducer & needle - for a newfound ease,
independence & control of your PNB. "Flying solo” on your
PNB is fast & easy with Safersonic and Bluefin. Visit our
booth to learn more about our products and no-cost
evaluation programs.
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EXHIBITOR PROFILES continued

Sodzo Inc. - Ambit Pain Pumps BOOTH #105

2408 Timberloch Place Suite A4
The Woodlands, TX 77380
PHONE: 832-205-4884
www.sodzomedical.com

Ambit pain pumps distributor. Small, lightweight and
portable, the amblIT Infusion Pump provides the accuracy,
safety, and ease-of-use you should expect from your
post-operative pain management device.

+ Meets international infusion safety standards

« Volumetric accuracy of +/- 6%

+ Visual and audible safety alerts

+ Cost-effective product as a reusable unit, no
maintenance or calibrations necessary

TeamHealth BOOTH #301

7111 Fairway Drive Ste. 450
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
PHONE: 800-342-2898
www.teamhealth.com

At TeamHealth, our purpose is to perfect our clinicians’
ability to practice medicine, every day, in everything we

do. Our philosophy is as simple as our goal is singular:

we believe better experiences for clinicians lead to better
outcomes—for patients, hospital partners and clinicians alike.

Terason BOOTH #312

77 Terrace Hall Ave.
Burlington, MA 01803
PHONE: 866-TERASON
www.terason.com

Terason continues to revolutionize ultrasound with new
developments in high-performance portable systems. The
uSmart NexGen Ultrasound Systems with SuperHarmonic
Imaging Power, ideal for point-of-care, offer Smart
Resolution Imaging, exclusive Enhanced Needle
Visualization, open architecture, Smart Technology, ten
transducers and our unique uConnect remote access for
fast, easy updates and support.

The Doctors Company BOOTH #103

1550 Madruga Ave, Suite 316
Coral Gables, Florida 33146
PHONE: 800- 421-2368
www.thedoctors.com

Founded and led by physicians. The Doctors Company

is relentlessly committed to advancing, protecting and
rewarding the practice of good medicine. The Doctors
Cois the nation's largest physician-owned medical
malpractice insurer, with 80,000 members and over $6.4
billion in assets, and is rated A by A.M. Best Company and
Fitch Ratings. Call Jeff Burns at 305-663-3520.

US Anesthesia Partners BOOTH #211

851 Trafalgar Court, Suite 200 E.
Maitland, FL 32751
WWW.USQP.COM

US Anesthesia Partners is a single-specialty, care

team organization dedicated to providing high-

quality anesthesia and pain management services.
USAP partners with high quality anesthesia practices,
providing a network of clinical best practice resources,
infrastructure, and business expertise needed to position
them for continued success.

Vyaire Medical BOOTH #408

26125 North Riverwoods Blvd

Mettawa, I 60045

PHONE: 888-237-2762
www.vydire.com/us/our-products/respiratory-care/
airway-management/superno2va

Woakefield & Associates BOOTH #106

7005 Middlebrook Pike
Knoxville, TN 37909
PHONE: 800-864-3870
www.wakeassoc.com

Wakefield & Associates' primary focus is on healthcare
AR and partnering with facilities to provide Accounts
Receivable Services that augment their internal practices,
improves customer service, and increases recovery on
active and bad debt accounts.
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IN MEMORIAM

We were very saddened in February to hear the news of the passing of our long-
time friend, colleague and FSA member Dr. Rafael Miguel. Dr. Miguel was an
accomplished and highly sought-after leader in the field of pain management,
working for over 30 years on the faculty of the University of South Florida,
eventually holding the positions of Chairman of the Anesthesiology Department
and Director of the Pain Fellowship. He was the inaugural Chair of Anesthesia at
Moffitt Cancer Center in Tampa, where he distinguished himself as a top-notch
clinician and researcher.

Dr. Miguel helped to educate a generation of anesthesiologists and pain
specialists in the Tampa area. He served Florida Governor Jeb Bush as the Vice
Chair of the Florida Board of Medicine and was also a consultant to the DEA.

He was very active in organized medicine, serving as a Delegate to the Florida
Medical Association and the American Society of Anesthesiologists, and chair

of the FSA Pain Medicine Committee. He was a past president of the Florida
Society of Interventional Pain Physicians and was honored with an FSIPP Lifetime
Achievement Award. He served as the FSA President 2006-2007 and received
the FSA Distinguished Service Award in 2013.

Born in Cuba, Rafael was one of 14,000 children who emigrated to the US during Operation Peter Pan following
the Cuban Revolution. He was raised in Miami and attended Medical School at the University of Cadiz in Cadiz,
Spain. He completed his residency in Anesthesiology at Tulane University. He is survived by his partner Dianne
Dombrowski and his daughters Sara and Ava.
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THE FLORIDA SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS

ANNUAL MEETING
& WORKSHOPS 2019

June 14-16, 2019
The Breakers, Palm Beach, Florida

FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT FSA ONLINE AT



AN ANESTHESIA FUTURE STRENGTHENED BY UNITING LEADING GROUPS
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PARTNERS-FLORIDA

USAP is a high-quality, single-specialty Anesthesiology company
dedicated to meeting the needs of our Anesthesiologists, care
team, patients and facility partners.

We are looking for quality anesthesiologists interested in building
their careers with a company that invests in their people. Join a
team that offers flexibility, stability and leadership development.

Www.usap.com

888-339-USAP (8727)




